Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P01000077320 FILED August 06, 2001 Sec. Of State

H2OASIS INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: H2OASIS INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address:

629 TIMBER LANE TARPON SPRINGS, FL. 34689

The mailing address of the corporation is:

629 TIMBER LANE TARPON SPRINGS, FL. 34689

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE CORPORATIONS MAIN OBJECTIVE AS A DISTRIBUTOR, IS TO PROMOTE THE SALE OF BOTTLED WATER TO GENERATE FUNDS FOR DONATION TO EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is:

100

P01000077320 FILED August 06, 2001 Sec. Of State

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOHN BAHR 629 TIMBER LANE TARPON SPRINGS, FL. 34689

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JOHN BAHR

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOHN BAHR 629 TIMBER LANE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

Incorporator Signature: JOHN BAHR

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JOHN BAHR 629 TIMBER LANE TARPON SPRINGS, FL. 34689

Title: V RUTH A DIAL 2886 ARMADILLO DRIVE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683

Title: V JOHN O'SHEA 853 HILLSIDE DRIVE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683

Title: V MARK A CRUDER 2845 CINNAMON BEAR TRAIL PALM HARBOR, FL. 34684